B–33
K-SPEc® EcoNoMY tERMINALS
Ring terminals with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
600V Rating, 75ºC, Copper
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA Red Blue Yellow GA Red Blue Yellow
Stud 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA Stud 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
#6 561000 561016 561032 #6 561000D 561016D 561032D
#8 561002 561018 561033 #8 561002D 561018D 561033D
#10 561003 561019 561034 #10 561003D 561019D 561034D
1⁄4" 561004 561020 561035 1⁄4" 561004D 561020D 561035D
5⁄16" 561005 561021 561036 5⁄16" 561005D 561021D 561036D
3⁄8" 561006 561022 561037 3⁄8" 561006D 561022D 561037D
1⁄2" 561038 1⁄2" 561038D
Butt connectors with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
300V Rating, 75ºC, Brass
GA Red Blue Yellow
Pkg 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
100 pk 561231 561232 561233
500 pk 561231D 561232D 561233D
Butt connectors with Heat Shrink tubing – Economy
600V Rating, 105ºC, Copper
GA Red Blue Yellow
Pkg 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
100 pk 561244 561245 561246
500 pk 561244D 561245D 561246D
Spade terminals with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
600V Rating, 75ºC, Copper
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA Red Blue Yellow GA Red Blue Yellow
Stud 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA Stud 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
#6 561048 561061 561074 #6 561048D 561061D 561074D
#8 561049 561062 561075 #8 561049D 561062D 561075D
#10 561050 561063 561076 #10 561050D 561063D 561076D
1⁄4" 561064 561077 1⁄4" 561064D 561077D
Male Slide connectors with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
300V Rating, 75ºC, Brass
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA Red Blue Yellow GA Red Blue Yellow
Male
tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA Male
tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
.110" x .020" 561378 561391 .110" x .020" 561378D 561391D
.110" x .032" 561380 .110" x .032" 561380D
.187" x .020" 561382 561388 .187" x .020" 561382D 561388D
.187" x .032" 561384 561390 .187" x .032" 561384D 561390D
.250" x .032" 561351 561356 562115 .250" x .032" 561351D 561356D 562115D
Female Flag Disconnects with Nylon Insulation – Economy
300V Rating, 105ºC, Copper
GA Red Blue
Pkg 22-18 GA 16-14 GA
100 pk 562407 562408
500 pk 562407D 562408D
NEW K-Spec Economy Terminals
are packaged in re-sealable bags
Applicable Ratchet Action Tool "RAT-" found on pages E-2 & E-4
For copper Solid and Stranded Wire only – 22-18 and
16-14 AWG ring, fork and butt splices.
For copper Stranded Wire only – 12-10 AWG ring, fork
and butt splices and all Male/Female Disconnects.
B
Toll Free 1-800-701-0975
Fax 1-800-892-6360Selection, Service & Quality Solutions
Sanborn NY
B–34
B
Toll Free 1-800-701-0975
Fax 1-800-892-6360Selection, Service & Quality Solutions
Sanborn NY
Female Slide connectors with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
300V Rating, 75ºC, Brass
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA Red Blue Yellow GA Red Blue Yellow
Female
tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA Female
tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
.110" x .020" 561377 561396 .110" x .020" 561377D 561396D
.110" x .032" 561379 561397 .110" x .032" 561379D 561397D
.187" x .020" 561381 561387 .187" x .020" 561381D 561387D
.187" x .032" 561383 561389 .187" x .032" 561383D 561389D
.205" x .020" 561395 561398 .205" x .020" 561395D 561398D
.250" x .032" 561352 561355 562093 .250" x .032" 561352D 561355D 562093D
.312" x .032" 561399 .312" x .032" 561399D
.375" x .047" 561400 561401 .375" x .047" 561400D 561401D
Slide connectors, Nylon Fully Insulated – Economy
300V Rating, Brass
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA GA
tab Insulation 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA tab Insulation 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
Male Male
.250" x .032" Nylon 561353 561358 561621 .250" x .032" Nylon 561353D 561358D 561621D
Female Female
.250" x .032" 105°C 561354 561357 561623 .250" x .032" 105°C 561354D 561357D 561623D
Female PVC Female PVC
.250" x .032" 75°C 561345 561346 561347 .250" x .032" 75°C 561345D 561346D 561347D
K-SPEc® EcoNoMY tERMINALS
Bullet connectors with Vinyl (PVc) Insulation – Economy
300V Rating, 75ºC, Brass
100 pcs/pk 500 pcs/pk
GA Red Blue 2 Way (clear) Yellow GA Red Blue 2 Way (clear) Yellow
tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA tab 22-18 GA 16-14 GA 16-14 GA 12-10 GA
Male .156" 561247 561251 Male .156" 561247D 561251D
Female .156" 561248 561289 *561261 Female .156" 561248D 561289D *561261D
Male .197" 561257 561259 Male .197" 561257D 561259D
Female .197" 561258 561260 Female .197" 561258D 561260D
* Mates with two .156" Males
For Copper Stranded Wire Only
For Copper Stranded Wire Only
For Copper Stranded Wire Only
For copper Solid and Stranded Wire only – 22-18 and
16-14 AWG ring, fork and butt splices.
For copper Stranded Wire only – 12-10 AWG ring, fork
and butt splices and all Male/Female Disconnects.
560500 Economy Terminal
Assortment Kit in a Metal Case
K-SPEc® EcoNoMY tERMINALS
B–35
B
Toll Free 1-800-701-0975
Fax 1-800-892-6360Selection, Service & Quality Solutions
Sanborn NY
Economy terminal Assortments in Plastic Kits
These compact assortment kits each contain 175 popular K-Spec Terminals in a plastic case.
Kits are available with a Crimp Tool or without under the following part numbers:
560175 (with tool) 560175NT (without tool)
Both Kits’ contents:
Part No. Qty Part No. Qty Part No. Qty Part No. Qty
561003 10 pcs 561233 10 pcs 561289 10 pcs 561355 10 pcs
561016 10 pcs 561247 10 pcs 561345 10 pcs 561356 10 pcs
561019 10 pcs 561250 10 pcs 561346 10 pcs 562093 10 pcs
561231 10 pcs 561251 10 pcs 561351 10 pcs
561232 10 pcs 561261 10 pcs 561352 10 pcs
K-SPEc® tERMINALS ASSoRtMENt KItS
Economy terminal Assortment in a Metal Kit
560500 This convenient assortment kit contains 500 popular K-Spec Terminals in a metal carrying case.
Case has space for a Crimp Tool.
Kit contents:
Part No. Qty Part No. Qty Part No. Qty Part No. Qty
561003 25 pcs 561233 25 pcs 561289 25 pcs 561353 25 pcs
561016 25 pcs 561247 25 pcs 561345 25 pcs 561355 25 pcs
561019 25 pcs 561250 25 pcs 561346 25 pcs 561356 25 pcs
561231 25 pcs 561251 25 pcs 561351 25 pcs 561358 25 pcs
561232 25 pcs 561261 25 pcs 561352 25 pcs 562093 25 pcs
560175  Economy Terminal
Assortment Kit – with Tool
Available
with or without
a crimp tool…
your choice!
Applicable Ratchet Action Tool "RAT-" found on pages E-2 & E-4
For copper Solid and Stranded Wire only – 22-18 and
16-14 AWG ring, fork and butt splices.
For copper Stranded Wire only – 12-10 AWG ring, fork
and butt splices and all Male/Female Disconnects.
coNVERSIoN tABLES
B–36
B
Toll Free 1-800-701-0975
Fax 1-800-892-6360Selection, Service & Quality Solutions
Sanborn NY